Amend HB 3093 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 4, line 12, strike " \underline{and} " and substitute " $\underline{,}$ ".
- (2) On page 4, line 13, between "department," and "shall", insert "and in consultation with the Information Technology Council for Higher Education,".
 - (3) On page 4, line 15, strike "a centralized".
 - (4) On page 5, line 4, strike "centralized".
 - (5) On page 5, line 10, strike "private".
- (6) On page 5, line 14, strike "and" and substitute ", the Information Technology Council for Higher Education, and the".
- (7) On page 6, line 9, between "department" and ", shall", insert "and the Information Technology Council for Higher Education".
- (8) On page 6, line 24, strike "and" and substitute ", the Information Technology Council for Higher Education, and the".
 - (9) On page 7, line 26, strike "private".